FABRIMEX AG
CH-8608 Bubikon/Switzerland
DC/DC Converter
EC 02 Series
* I/O isolation of 500V/1.5kV/3kVdc
* Pi-filter at input
* Short circuit protection
* Linear regulation
* No derating up to 71°C
* Low output ripple and noise
* Low silhouette
* Six sides shielded or
   non conductive plastic case
Product Range
Model Input Iin @ Uin nom. Output Efficiency Max.
nominal range full load no load Uout Iout max. power typ. capacity
Single
EC05-0502SM 5 Vdc ± 10% 620 mA 110 mA 5.0 Vdc 300 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC05-1202SM 5 Vdc ± 10% 550 mA 110 mA 12.0 Vdc 125 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC05-1502SM 5 Vdc ± 10% 550 mA 110 mA 15.0 Vdc 100 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC12-0502SM 12 Vdc ± 10% 260 mA 40 mA 5.0 Vdc 300 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC12-1202SM 12 Vdc ± 10% 215 mA 40 mA 12.0 Vdc 125 mA 1.5 W 50%
End Of Life Page 1/7 Datasheet No: 300010 Rev. F / 01.2022
EC12-1502SM 12 Vdc ± 10% 215 mA 40 mA 15.0 Vdc 100 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC24-0502SM 24 Vdc ± 10% 130 mA 20 mA 5.0 Vdc 300 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC24-1202SM 24 Vdc ± 10% 115 mA 20 mA 12.0 Vdc 125 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC24-1502SM 24 Vdc ± 10% 115 mA 20 mA 15.0 Vdc 100 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC48-0502SM 48 Vdc ± 10% 65 mA 15 mA 5.0 Vdc 300 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC48-1202SM 48 Vdc ± 10% 60 mA 15 mA 12.0 Vdc 125 mA 1.5 W 50%
EC48-1502SM 48 Vdc ± 10% 60 mA 15 mA 15.0 Vdc 100 mA 1.5 W 50%
Dual
EC05-1202DM 5 Vdc ± 10% 550 mA 110 mA +12.0 Vdc +60 mA 0.72 W 50%
-12.0 Vdc -60 mA 0.72 W
EC05-1502DM 5 Vdc ± 10% 550 mA 110 mA +15.0 Vdc +50 mA 0.75 W 50%
-15.0 Vdc -50 mA 0.75 W
EC12-1202DM 12 Vdc ± 10% 215 mA 40 mA +12.0 Vdc +60 mA 0.72 W 50%
-12.0 Vdc -60 mA 0.72 W
EC12-1502DM 12 Vdc ± 10% 215 mA 40 mA +15.0 Vdc +50 mA 0.75 W 50%
-15VDC -50mA 0.75W
EC24-1202DM 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 115mA 20mA +12VDC +60mA 0.72W 50%
-12VDC -60mA 0.72W
EC24-1502DM 24VDC 21.6...26.4VDC 115mA 20mA +15VDC +50mA 0.75W 50%
-15VDC -50mA 0.75W
EC48-1202DM 48VDC 43.2...52.8VDC 60mA 15mA +12VDC +60mA 0.72W 50%
-12VDC -60mA 0.72W
EC48-1502DM 48VDC 43.2...52.8VDC 60mA 15mA +15VDC +50mA 0.75W 50%
-15VDC -50mA 0.75W
Nomenclature
EC
Product Series